

BY: Finance Committee

AMENDMENTS TO HOUSE BILL NO. 1083

(Third Reading File Bill)

AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 1, in line 2, before “Insurance” insert “Life and Health”; in the same line, strike “Annuity Contracts” and substitute “Annuities”; strike beginning with “providing” in line 6 down through “annuities;” in line 7; in line 8, before “insurance” insert “life and health”; and in line 11, strike “and 27-212(b)”.

AMENDMENT NO. 2

On page 2, in lines 18 and 19, strike “, OF NOMINAL VALUE” and substitute “THAT COST LESS THAN \$10 (ADJUSTED FOR INFLATION, USING THE CONSUMER PRICE INDEX - ALL URBAN CONSUMERS)”; and strike in their entirety lines 20 through 32, inclusive.